CH \$80.00 081540 11023171

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) DATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN <sup>¬</sup> Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼		1011-669
	V V	<b>T T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SAATIPRINT S.p.A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SAATI S.p.A	
	Internal Address;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
Assignment Merger	—	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Via	a Milano, 14
Other	·	·
Execution Date:	City Appiano Gentile (CQ) tate: <u>Italy</u> Zip: 22070	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔽 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/023,171	B. Patent No.(s) 6,722,274	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		cations and patents involved: 2
Name:James V. Costígan, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 80.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:_ HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:	
	08-1540	
1185 Avenue of the Americas		
City: New YorkState: NY Zip: 10036-2646	Charge any additional fees and credit any over payment to the deposit account.	
DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	
James V. Costigan Reg. No. 25,669	Wah	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	March 13, 2006
		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

## PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0926

700250188

03/12/2006 14:22

2123918010

HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, PC

DICHIARAZIONE

## DECLARATION

I, the undersigned,

Dott ... Massimo Caspani

do hereby certify that

on ..1st January 2006

in data <u>1º gennaio</u> 2006

the Italian company

SAATIPRINT S.p.A.

located at Via Milano, 14 22070 - APPIANO GENTILE (COMO) Italy la Società italiana

lo, il sottoscritto,

dott Massimo Caspani

Notaio in ....<u>Como</u>......(Italia)

con la presente certifico che

SAATIPRINT S.p.A.

con sede in Via Milano, 14 22070 - APPIANO GENTILE (COMO) Italia

changed name to

SAATI S.p.A.

Como, 31st January 2006

ha cambiato denominazione

SAATI S.p.A.

Como, 31 gennaio 2006



(Seal/Sigillo)

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0927

**RECORDED: 03/13/2006**